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E’ < e The site is approximately 0.25 road miles north of Interstate 10. The site is
Redbud g approximately 1.60 road miles from the intersection of Interstate 49 and Interstate 10.
” & GreenLawn |- There are no rail lines within the vicinity of the site.
Rowell @ Memorial
Camplier &t & Park
8 S t
[BamboolsH @ () it
SequoialSH g § S
: Seoft, LA Serny Ry, )
723
g . Lafayette Parish
aine
S | _I_ E Bethel Assembly D LEGEND
. . of God Cross Site Boundary (21.10 Ac. %)
Saint Christopher Bacica 9l Roads Cathedral L
Il A Head d City Limits
Start School I Cay [% Parish Boundary
" D7 o @
arcon|Did ’Stﬂbun‘on Civic Feature
Breakwat =
e Leffayetis, LA < School
VerfeoRY PR  Eoairesbr 10
PAIbaradolRa] 8 i+ Cemetery
()
or § mf.)@ Moy Lafayette Christian 5 15 & ﬂ Church
i MME <§( g Portland Academy g « §
v 5 School ; S 13 ity E Hospital
Utneoltn 3 E P 5 Christ 5 ISt &
@ m&'@ [Stone) d: Gospel 2 2 2 (] Existing Roadway
= cioey v gl Church 0o » 8 & B me
= , Word of > < = Interstate
3 ﬁ 723 Faith Worship & 8 _g é é’ é @ 3
| BEley &8 &  ngdomman gl % 8 Pt By cone 3> E g Iy § == US Highway
W3 © X
g @ 5 of Jehovahs et > @ @ @ © — Urban State Highway
B8 g 2 Witnesses & E E @
5 g E & g Dt &S mﬂﬁ&mﬂﬁﬂ - — Rural State Highway
. % B g = 2 Varkham) Reogy 5 % Local Roads
q d®) 3
= Sy E Holy — Stream
: 5 d Sepulchre Alice N Boucher @ @
: Cemeter); Elementary
. 5 @ Hellywosa 5 & S 1t School
SEOL 3 E Tfuman_“mﬂ 8 >
D %@@ Montessori 1=
M@ ‘ School E ﬁm@;@ )
Defaries gy L B Bﬂ%} %'g & 2 %
%@ Moum Calyary (_:hurch @ %a @ Little @
ROSewoo o Charismatic Believers B _ Miracles Child
w e mﬂﬂﬁﬂl’&m S & @? @ = & Dg\?(;z?;mer:t Center
Selbefler RE J Wallace James (D
Wikifis Ly
p184 . g Elementary
& S L School & Reyoey WWM@;
g = & woms
ad £ s 8 & & 5
WSS \W)WillowiSH Landmark % 5 g 2 G & Heyes gy &
Worship Center e % & g S > § Date: 12/5/2017
© G S & :
% of Lafayette ?% % @ W%m 0% lr? % gﬂm@@ & ﬂ@i@@ @ Project Number: 213151
© By @ S & Drawn By: EEB
Bowersid 2 source: ESHBRGAN DB i i Ty f Ao 5 }
: , PigitalGlobe, GeoEye? EarthstarSeggraphics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDARUSGS, AeroGRID, IGN, andithesGlesUser 3 Checked By: TMK
bZacharylDig Comm{Rigd & =G & & E%m L 8
N
General Notes: N
1. The information presented herein is for planning purposes only. Further detailed due diligence MUST be completed prior to making decisions regarding the site. Scale 1:15,000
2. No attempt has been made by CSRS, Inc. to verify site boundary, title, actual legal ownership, deed restrictions, servitudes, easements, or other burdens on the property, other than that furnished by the client or his representative. 0 800 1,600
) Feet

3. Transportation data from 2013 TIGER datasets via U.S. Census Bureau at ftp://ftp2.census.gov/geol/tiger/TIGER2013.
4. 2015 aerial imagery from USDA-APFO National Agricultural Inventory Project (NAIP) and may not reflect current ground conditions.
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Key Site Points:
•  The site is located adjacent to the city limits of Lafayette.
•  The site is primarily accessed by LA Highway 182 that travels adjacent to the site.
•  The site is approximately 0.25 road miles north of Interstate 10.  The site is 
    approximately 1.60 road miles from the intersection of Interstate 49 and Interstate 10.
- There are no rail lines within the vicinity of the site. 
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3. Transportation data from 2013 TIGER datasets via U.S. Census Bureau at ftp://ftp2.census.gov/geol/tiger/TIGER2013.
4. 2015 aerial imagery from USDA-APFO National Agricultural Inventory Project (NAIP) and may not reflect current ground conditions.
5. Zoning data was derived from http://lcg.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=7a5890fd004b4c07911e3036f9d76131
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Key Site Points:
•  The site is located outside of the City Limits of Lafayette.
•  The site is currently not in a zoning district. Nearby zoning 
    districts include Industrial Light, Commercial Heavy, Commercial 
     Mixed, and Residential Single Family.



Map Three - Known Pipelines and Recognized Cultural Concerns
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Key Site Points:

e According to NPMS, a 10-inch Enlink natural gas line exists approximately 0.52 miles
west of the site. Capacity and exact location will need to be confirmed with the
pipeline owner.

* According to SHPO database, no known archaeological sites exist on
the site. Approximately 3.72 acres of the site have been subject to a Phase 1 Cultural
Survey. A Phase Cultural Survey of the entire site may be required to determine
historical artifacts on the property.
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General Notes: N
1. The information presented herein is for planning purposes only. Further detailed due diligence MUST be completed prior to making decisions regarding the site. Scale 1:8,000
2. No attempt has been made by CSRS, Inc. to verify site boundary, title, actual legal ownership, deed restrictions, servitudes, easements, or other burdens on the property, other than that furnished by the client or his representative. 0 425 850

3. Transportation data from 2013 TIGER datasets via U.S. Census Bureau at ftp://ftp2.census.gov/geol/tiger/TIGER2013.
4. 2015 aerial imagery from ESRI Online Basemaps and may not reflect current ground conditions.
5. Pipeline information from the National Pipeline Mapping System website (http://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov), Louisiana One Call, IHS, Inc., LADNR SONRIS, and the individual pipeline operators.
Pipeline servitude information provided by the individual owners/operators. Exact field location has not been determined by survey. CSRS does not guarantee that all servitudes affecting the property are shown hereon.
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Key Site Points:
• According to NPMS, a 10-inch Enlink natural gas line exists approximately 0.52 miles    
   west of the site. Capacity and exact location will need to be confirmed with the 
    pipeline owner.
• According to SHPO database, no known archaeological sites exist on 
    the site. Approximately 3.72 acres of the site have been subject to a Phase 1 Cultural 
    Survey. A Phase Cultural Survey of the entire site may be required to determine 
    historical artifacts on the property. 


Map Four - Flood Zone and Contours
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Key Site Points:
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e According to the effective and preliminary FEMA FIRM, the site is
5 43 within Flood Zone X.
g » According to LiDAR data, elevations on site range from 38-43 feet.
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General Notes:

1. The information presented herein is for planning purposes only. Further detailed due diligence MUST be completed prior to making decisions regarding the site.

Preliminary FIRM Panel No 22055C0070J Dated 02/15/2017
Effective FIRM Panel No 22055C0025G Dated 01/19/1996

2. No attempt has been made by CSRS, Inc. to verify site boundary, title, actual legal ownership, deed restrictions, servitudes, easements, or other burdens on the property, other than that furnished by the client or his representative.

3. Transportation data from 2013 TIGER datasets via U.S. Census Bureau at ftp:/ftp2.census.gov/geol/tiger/TIGER2013.

4. 2015 aerial imagery from USDA-APFO National Agricultural Inventory Project (NAIP) and may not reflect current ground conditions.

5. Effective flood data from FEMA Map Service Center dated July 06, 2015. This map is not an official FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) and is not intended for insurance rating purposes and is for information only. Please contact
your local floodplain administrator for more information or to view an official copy of the Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM).
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Key Site Points:
• According to the effective and preliminary FEMA FIRM, the site is 
    within Flood Zone X.
• According to LiDAR data, elevations on site range from 38-43 feet. 




Map Six - Desktop Environmental Analysis
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P:\213151\One Acadiana Region\Engineering Initial Site Evaluations\Lafayette Parish\North University Site\GIS\Map (6) Six - Desktop Environmental Analysis.mxd
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Key Site Points:

¢ Based on the Environmental Desktop
Analysis, it is unlikely any Recognized

Environmental Conditions exists on site.

D]

Scale 1:17,000

NOTES:

- A review of the report provided by EDR
revealed 19 listed sites within the MSD.

1. Pease refer to the Environmental Due
Diligence Table for a listing of the 19 records
and details for each.

- Areview of the EDR report shows no evidence
of potential orphan sites.

- According to the EDR Light Box Map and
Strategic Online Natural Resources Information
System Interactive Maps, no oil/gas wells are
located on the facility.

- A review of the EDR Light Box Map and
SONRIS Interactive Maps show one active,
domestic water well (Well ID: 055-236) and two
active commercial public supply water wells
(Well ID: 055-9169Z and 055-9381Z) within the
site boundary.

- The National Pipeline Mapping System shows
no pipelines within the property boundary.

- Based on this information, it is unlikely any
Recognized Environmental Conditions exist on
the North University Site.

This analysis does not constitute a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) prepared
using American Standards for Testing and
Materials (ASTM) Standard E1527-13 for Phase |
Environmental Site Assessments. This map is
strictly for informational purposes only and does
not qualify for Limited Liability Protection to
CERCLA liability.
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REFERENCE:

1. Records pertaining to properties within the ASTM
Standard E1527-13 approximate minimum search
distance (MSD) were reviewed in order to aid in the
identification of known or potential recognized
environmental conditions (RECs) on or near the
property. The approximate MSD was measured from
the subject property boundary with no adjustments.
Information generated by the database search
conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR) report dated November 02, 2017.

2. Map generated utilizing available spatial data sets,
aerial imagery, and best professional judgement.
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Key Site Points:
• Based on the Environmental Desktop 
   Analysis, it is unlikely any Recognized 
   Environmental Conditions exists on site.
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Key to Database Names:

NPDES: LPDES (Louisiana Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System) Permits
Database

LDEQ: Louisiana Department of
Environmental QualityECHO: Enforcement &
Compliance HistoryFINDS: Facility Index
System/Facility RegistryRCRA: Resource
Conservation & Recovery AcCtRCRA Non
Gen/NLR: non-generator of hazardous
waste/ no longer regulated

EDMS: LDEQ Electronic Document
Management SystemRCRA SQG: Small
Quantity Generator

RCRA CESQG: Conditionally Exempt Small
Quantity Generator UST: Underground
Storage Tank Louisiana databaseHIST
LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank
reported up until Nov. 1999

EDR HIST AUTO: EDR Exclusive Historic
Gas StationsLUST: Leaking Underground
Storage TanksSPILLS: land spills or releases
reported to Emergency Response Section of
LDEQDRYCLEANERS: listing of drycleaner
facilities reported to LDEQREM:
Remediation Services Division reports

LED

Lafayette Parish

REFERENCE:

1. Records pertaining to properties within the ASTM
Standard E1527-13 approximate minimum search
distance (MSD) were reviewed in order to aid in the
identification of known or potential recognized
environmental conditions (RECs) on or near the
property. The approximate MSD was measured from the
subject property boundary with no adjustments.
Information generated by the database search
conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR) report dated November 02, 2017.

2. Map generated utilizing available spatial data sets,
aerial imagery, and best professional judgement.

This analysis does not constitute a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) prepared
using American Standards for Testing and Materials
(ASTM)  Standard  E1527-13 for Phase |
Environmental Site Assessments. This map is
strictly for informational purposes only and does not
qualify for Limited Liability Protection to CERCLA
liability.
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